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Mill Point Solar I     Montgomery County, New York

G:\Projects2\NY\5948\2024\MXD\Fig7-4.1_Short_Term_Mitigated_Sound_Level_Modeling_Results_Map_Series_22x34_20240105.mxd

°
0 150 300

Feet

Inverter
Participating Receptor
Non-Participating Receptor
Project Fence
Collector Substation
Switchyard
Laydown Areas
Solar Array

City/Town Boundary
Participating Parcels
Non-Participating Parcel
Interstate
State Route
County Road

D D Sound Barrier Wall - 12 ft Height
D D Sound Barrier Wall - 13 ft Height
D D Sound Barrier Wall - 14 ft Height
D D Sound Barrier Wall - 15 ft Height
Predicted Sound Level (dBA)

5 dBA Contour Level
1 dBA Contour Level

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

36 37 38 39 40 41 42Service Layer Credits: Source: Esri,
Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the
GIS User Community

LEGEND

Scale 1:3,600



515

160

516

514

392

391

389

159

390

51.-1-45

67.-4-15

67.-4-15

67.-1-4

67.-1-23

67.-4-25

67.-2-1.3

67.-2-2

67.-2-7

67.-2-1.2

67.-2-1.2
67.-2-3

67.-2-5

67.-4-3.13

67.-4-3.11

67.-4-4

67.-4-5

67.-2-8

51.-1-48.111

51.-1-53

67.-4-3.121

67.-2-1.1

67.-1-5.1

")115

BORDEN ROAD

30

30

30

30

Figure 7-4.1, Map 18 of 42
Short-Term (Mitigated) Leq (8-Hr) Sound Level Modeling Results

Mill Point Solar I     Montgomery County, New York

G:\Projects2\NY\5948\2024\MXD\Fig7-4.1_Short_Term_Mitigated_Sound_Level_Modeling_Results_Map_Series_22x34_20240105.mxd

°
0 150 300

Feet

Inverter
Participating Receptor
Non-Participating Receptor
Project Fence
Collector Substation
Switchyard
Laydown Areas
Solar Array

City/Town Boundary
Participating Parcels
Non-Participating Parcel
Interstate
State Route
County Road

D D Sound Barrier Wall - 12 ft Height
D D Sound Barrier Wall - 13 ft Height
D D Sound Barrier Wall - 14 ft Height
D D Sound Barrier Wall - 15 ft Height
Predicted Sound Level (dBA)

5 dBA Contour Level
1 dBA Contour Level

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35

36 37 38 39 40 41 42Service Layer Credits: Source: Esri,
Maxar, Earthstar Geographics, and the
GIS User Community

LEGEND

Scale 1:3,600



D

D
485

406

484

480

481

161

486

67.-1-7

67.-1-11

51.-1-36.1
51.-1-36.1

51.-1-45

67.-1-9.3

67.-1-12.111

67.-1-12.12

67.-1-9.2

67.-1-8

67.-1-9.1

67.-1-4

67.-1-4

67.-1-14.1

67.-1-23

67.-2-1.1

67.-1-10

67.-1-5.1

51.-1-36.251.-1-36.2

67.-1-6.2
51.-1-34

51.-1-35

67.-1-6.1 51.-1-33.1

")116

MILE LEVEL ROAD

SCOTT ROAD

RIVENBURGH ROAD

VAN EPPS ROAD

21

22

60

50

55

45

40

35

40

35

30

60

40

35

30

30

45

35

35

30
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